


PERFORMIN G  ARTS  /  CO M EDY
Macmillan Audio | 12/27/2016
9781250118202 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:

Subrights: U.K. and Translation Rights: WME

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250115638
Audio ISBN: 9781250118233

MARKETIN G
Print consumer advertising, pre-pub and
on sale: Entertainment Weekly, US
Weekly, In Touch, Life & Style, Star/OK!
Combo
Digital consumer advertising, pre-pub
and on-sale: LiveIntent digital newsletter
advertising, Targeted Facebook
advertising
Video On Demand program advertising
Print and digital trade advertising: Shelf
Awareness, BEA advertising, PW Daily
Cover reveal in late Summer 2016
Major social media campaign with
Flatiron and Kathy's accounts
Finished copy mailing to social media
and industr...

MACMIL LAN AUDIO DECEMB ER 2016

Kathy Griffin's Celebrity Run-Ins
My A-Z Index

Kathy Griffin

From #1 NYT bestselling author Kathy Griffin, an A-Z
compendium of the celebrities she’s met over the years and the
outrageous, charming, and sometimes bizarre anecdotes only
she can tell about t...

Last year, while watching Straight Outta Compton, Kathy Griffin realized
that she knew four of the leads. In other words, she had officially become the
person who knew EVERYBODY. Kathy Griffin’s Celebrity Run-Ins is her
funny, juicy, A-Z compendium of all of the celebrities she has met during her
many years in show business, bursting with never-before-told stories. From
the time Donald Trump drove her and Liza Minelli around in his golf cart; to
her dinner conversation with Warren Beatty and Barbra Streisand at Jane
Fonda’s 75th birthday; to her date with Joan Rivers to see Prince Charles at
Windsor Castle; to the time Lana del Rey and Nancy Pelosi ganged up on her;
to chatting with Tom Hanks after a very drunk Harry Styles accosted him
(Hanks: “Sometimes I just want to drive them to rehab myself”)—Kathy
Griffin has seen it all. Shocking and sidesplitting, Kathy Griffin’s Celebrity
Run-Ins is an indispensable guide to the stars from one of our most beloved
comedians. Can you handle it?

Kathy Griffin, a multi-Emmy Award-winning and Grammy-winning comedian and actress, is
best known for her Bravo television reality show Kathy Griffin: My Life on the D-List, her
multiple stand-up comedy specials on HBO, Comedy Central, and Bravo, and her four-year
stint on the NBC sitcom Suddenly Susan. She has hosted several award shows and appeared
on numerous talk shows including Late Night with David Letterman, The Tonight Show with
Jay Leno, and The View, and she holds a Guinness World Recor...

2



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /
SUPERNATURAL
Macmillan Audio | 10/18/2016
9781427270672 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Ed Victor Ltd.
Translation Rights: Ed Victor Ltd.

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250075581
Audio ISBN: 9781427279699

MARKETIN G
* Casting announcement
* Google keyword advertising
* Print advertising: Library Journal,
Booklist, NYT Book Review, LA Times
* Online advertising: Pandora

Audio tie-in to Flatiron marketing plans,
including:
* Massive print and digital trade and
consumer advertising campaign
* Sales pieces for BEA, Comic Con, and
bookseller sell-in
* Designed landing page with exclusive
content
* Major review and feature attention,
print, and online
* National and local NPR outreach
* National TV outreach

MACMIL LAN AUDIO OCTO B ER 2016

The Secret History of Twin
Peaks
Mark Frost

Reveals what's happened to the people of that iconic fictional
town since we last saw them 25 years ago and offers a glimpse
into the mystery that was only touched on by the original series.

From the co-creator of the landmark television series Twin Peaks
comes a novel that deepens the mysteries of that iconic town in ways
that not only enrich the original series but readies fans for the
upcoming Showtime episodes.

3



FICTIO N  /  HISTORICAL
Macmillan Audio | 11/29/2016
9781427272904 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250071446
Ebook ISBN: 9781250071460
Audio ISBN: 9781427272881

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: BookPage
* GoodReads giveaways
* Outreach to art blogs
* Targeted advertising to fans of Devil in
the White City, Beautiful Ruins, Z, and
The Chaperone

Audio tie-in to the Flatiron marketing
plans, including:
* Amazon Vine ARC mailing
* Reading Group Gold promotion
* Women's fiction newsletter promotion
* National print feature attention, in print
and online
* Shelf Awareness Trade advertising

MACMIL LAN AUDIO NOVEMB ER 2016

To Capture What We Cannot
Keep
Beatrice Colin

Set against the irresistible backdrop of the building of the Eiffel
Tower, the unlikely love story between a young widow and the
wealthy Parisian engineer who falls for her.

In February 1887, Caitriona Wallace and Émile Nouguier meet in a hot air
balloon, floating high above Paris--a moment of pure possibility. But back on
firm ground, their vastly different social strata become clear. Cait is a widow
who because of her precarious financial situation is forced to chaperone two
wealthy Scottish charges. Émile is expected to take on the bourgeois stability
of his family's business and choose a suitable wife. As the Eiffel Tower rises, a
marvel of steel and air and light, the subject of extreme controversy and a
symbol of the future, Cait and Émile must decide what their love is worth.

Seamlessly weaving historical detail and vivid invention, Beatrice Colin
evokes the revolutionary time in which Cait and Émile live--one of corsets
and secret trysts, duels and Bohemian independence, strict tradition and
Impressionist experimentation. To Capture What We Cannot Keep, stylish,
provocative, and shimmering, raises probing questions about a woman's place
in that world, the overarching reach of class distinctions, and the sacrifices
love requires of us all.

PRAISE

"Reminiscent of the Paris it so beautifully brings to life: romantic, moving, and
memorable. And while Colin captures the excitement that surrounded the Tower's
construction, the real lights of Paris are the women and men she created whose
stories I avidly followed."--Chris Bohjalian, NYT bestselling author of THE
GUEST ROOM

"A must-read for every fan of Paris, for every fan of the fight for love against the
odds, and for every fan of great and deeply satisfying storytelling." --David
Gillham, NYT bestselling author of CITY OF WOMEN

"Splendidly absorbing . . . Captivating." --Kate Alcott, NYT bestselling author of
THE DRESSMAKER

BEATRICE COLIN is a novelist based in Glasgow. The Glimmer Palace (2008), a novel set
in Berlin in the early 20th century, was translated into eight languages, was a Richard and
Judy pick, and was short-listed for several major awards. Colin also writes radio plays and
adaptations for BBC Radio 4.

4



FICTIO N  /  SCIENCE FICTIO N  /
SPACE  OPERA
Macmillan Audio | 9/13/2016
9781427273437 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765381255
Ebook ISBN: 9781466878808
Audio ISBN: 9781427273413

MARKETIN G
* Bonus conversation with the authors on
program
* Print advertising: Locus
* Google keyword advertising
* Tor.com cross-promotion
* Outreach to Dune fan sites
* Series audio back ads

Audio tie-in to the Tor marketing plans,
including:
* National advertising via major media
across multiple formats
* Feature title promotionat major fan
conventions
* Appearances at regional comic-cons
* Online publicity campaign
* National promotion across publisher's
extensive online platform

MACMIL LAN AUDIO S EPT EMB ER 2016

Navigators of Dune
Brian Herbert and Kevin J. Anderson; Read by Scott Brick

The new novel in the internationally bestselling Dune series

Navigators of Dune is the climactic finale of the Great Schools of Dune
trilogy, set 10,000 years before Frank Herbert's classic Dune.

The storyline tells the origins of the Bene Gesserit Sisterhood and its breeding
program, the human-computer Mentats, and the Navigators (the Spacing
Guild), as well as a crucial battle for the future of the human race in which
reason faces off against fanaticism. These events have far-reaching
consequences that will set the stage for Dune, millennia later.

PRAISE

"This full-cast performance . . . does justice to a classic of the science fiction genre.
. . . Scott Brick . . . and others contribute to an engrossing presentation."--
AudioFile on Dune

"The listener falls under the mellow sway of these talented voices. . . . But perhaps
the most impressive thing about this production is the way all the neologisms and
foreign terms sound so natural and flow so easily – and consistently – off the
tongues of the performers."--Sci Fi Weekly on Dune

"Audie Award winner Scott Brick's performance keeps the suspense elevated. . . .
Fans of traditional sf fare will keep this, and future volumes, moving off the
shelv...

BRIAN HERBERT, the son of Frank Herbert, is the author of multiple New York Times
bestsellers. In 2003, he published Dreamer of Dune, a moving biography of his father that was
nominated for the Hugo Award.

KEVIN J. ANDERSON has written dozens of national bestsellers and has been nominated for
the Hugo Award, Nebula Award, and more. He also set the Guinness-certified world record for
the largest single-author book signing.

5



FICTIO N  /  MYSTERY &
DETECTIVE  /  TRADITIO NAL
Macmillan Audio | 8/30/2016
9781427274403 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Teresa Chris Literary
Agency
Translation Rights: Teresa Chris

Other Available Formats:
Audio ISBN: 9781427274380
Ebook ISBN: 9781250022127
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250022134

MARKETIN G
* Read by Robert Bathurst
* Print Advertising: NYT Book Review,
LA Times, BookPage, AudioFile, Library
Journal
* Sounds of Suspense (including
advertising in Mystery Scene,
Crimespree, The Strand)
* Bonus interview on program
* Radio drive tour with narrator
* Giveaway and audio promotion at BEA

Audio tie-in to the Minotaur marketing
plans, including:
* National Author Tour
* National Print and Online Publicity
* National Print Advertising
* Promotion on "Gamache Re-read" Site
* Email Marketing Campaign

MACMIL LAN AUDIO AUGUS T  2016

A Great Reckoning
A Novel

Louise Penny; Read by Robert Bathurst

The next novel in Louise Penny's #1 New York Times
bestselling series featuring Chief Inspector Armand Gamache

PRAISE

"[The Nature of the Beast] is splendidly narrated by Robert Bathurst, following
the death of longtime series narrator Ralph Cosham." --Library Journal

"Bathurst's pleasant light baritone and sensitive pacing suit the thoughtful series .
. . All is well for Penny's myriad fans." --AudioFile on The Nature of the Beast

"Three Pines again proves no refuge in Penny's stellar [The Nature of the Beast] . .
. fans will delight in [her] continued complex fleshing out of characters they have
come to love." --Publishers Weekly (starred and boxed)

LOUISE PENNY is the #1 New York Times and Globe and Mail bestselling author of eleven
previous Chief Inspector Armand Gamache novels. She has won numerous awards, including a
CWA Dagger and the Agatha Award (five times) and was a finalist for the Edgar Award for Best
Novel. She lives in a small village south of Montréal.

6



FICTIO N  /  M EDICAL
Macmillan Audio | 10/4/2016
9781427274557 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765382726
Ebook ISBN: 9781466889200
Audio ISBN: 9781427274533

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: Library Journal,
Booklist
* Series audio back ad in paperbacks
and e-books

Audio tie-in to the Forge marketing plans,
including:
* Major advertising campaign across
multiple formats
* Major advertising targeting author's fan
base & Irish-enthusiasts
* Review attention
* Digital promotion across Tor/Forge's
extensive online platforms

MACMIL LAN AUDIO OCTO B ER 2016

An Irish Country Love Story
A Novel

Patrick Taylor; Read by John Keating

A new heartwarming installment of the beloved bestselling
series

It’s the winter of 1967 and snow is on the ground in the colorful Irish village
of Ballybucklebo, but the chilly weather can’t stop love from warming hearts
all over the county. Not just the love between a man and woman, as with
young Doctor Barry Laverty and his fiancee Sue Nolan, who are making plans
to start a new life together, but also the love of an ailing pensioner for a
faithful dog that's gone missing, the love of the local gentry for the great
estate they are on verge of losing, or Doctor Fingal Flahertie O’Reilly’s deep
and abiding love for his long-time home and practice.

For decades, ever since the War, Number One Main Street, Ballybucklebo, has
housed O’Reilly and his practice. In recent years, it has also opened its doors
to O’Reilly’s wife, Barry Laverty, and a new addition to the practice, Doctor
Nonie Stevens, a sultry and occasionally prickly young woman who may not
be fitting in as well as she should. It is to Number One that patients young and
old come when they need a doctor’s care, for everything from the measles to
a rare and baffling blood disease.

An unexpected turn of events threatens to drive O’Reilly from his home for
good, unless the entire village can rally behind their doctor and prove that
love really can conquer all.

PRAISE

"John Keating narrates with empathy and vigor, sometimes making the listener
laugh out loud . . . Keating's laconic, humorous delivery . . . adds warmth to
Taylor's enchanting stories of life on the Emerald Isle." --AudioFile Magazine on
The Wily O'Reilly: Irish Country Stories

“Gentle humor, deeply emotional stories drawn from everyday life--Taylor's books
are what Garrison Keillor might have produced if he'd been born in Country
Antrim.” --Kirkus Reviews on An Irish Doctor in Love and at Sea

"Taylor is a bang-up storyteller who captivates and entertains from the first
word." --Publishers Weekly on An Irish Country Girl

PATRICK TAYLOR, M.D. was born and raised in Bangor County Down in Northern Ireland.
Dr. Taylor is a distinguished medical researcher, offshore sailor, model-boat builder, and father
of two grown children. He lives on Saltspring Island, British Columbia.

7



FICTIO N  /  SCIENCE FICTIO N  /
MILITARY
Macmillan Audio | 10/4/2016
9781427274588 | $84.99 / $119.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Audio ISBN: 9781427274564
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765325587
Ebook ISBN: 9781429952118

MARKETIN G
* Outreach to science fiction blogs
* Audio promotion in Tor/Forge
e-newsletter
* Back ads in paperback and e-book

Audio tie-in to Tor marketing plans,
including:
* National advertising
* Regional consumer advertising
* Review attention
* Online publicity campaign
* Digital promotion across Tor/Forge's
extensive online platforms
* Trade advertising

MACMIL LAN AUDIO OCTO B ER 2016

At the Sign of Triumph
David Weber; Read by Oliver Wyman

The ninth volume in the New York Times bestselling Safehold
series.

The Church of God Awaiting's triumph over Charis was inevitable. Despite its
prosperity, the Charis was a single, small island realm. It boasted less than two
percent of the total population of Safehold. How could it possibly resist total
destruction? And so the Church had every reason to be confident of a swift,
crushing victory, an object lesson to other rebels.

But Charis had something far more powerful than simple numbers. It had a
king, a crown prince, and a navy prepared to die where they stood in its
defense. It had the Brethren of Saint Zherneau, who knew the truth about
Safehold's founding. Who knew that the Church of God Awaiting was a
monstrous lie. And it had Merlin Athrawes, last survivor of long-vanished
Earth. Merlin, the cybernetic avatar of a woman dead over a thousand years,
and determined to break the Church's grip upon the human mind and soul.

So after eight years of war, it is not Charis but the Church that stands upon
the brink of defeat. But the Church still commands immense resources,
and--faced with the unthinkable--it’s decided that it, too, must embrace the
forbidden technology which has carried Charis so far.

And so, in the end, it is simple, for only one can survive. The lines are drawn,
the navies and armies have been raised, and all of Safehold is poised for the
final battle between those who believe in freedom and those who would crush
it forever.

PRAISE

"David Weber owes a debt to reader Oliver Wyman for making the many
characters distinct in his narration, a challenge in a book with so many characters
and plots. Wyman has a soft voice, which he uses to great advantage to give
characters distinct accents or combinations of many familiar dialects."
--AudioFile on By Schism Rent Asunder

"The rise of factions threatens humanity's survival in a battle that will span
centuries but will still not be long enough for listeners. Oliver Wyman delivers this
compelling novel with consistency throughout all 30 hours. His range of character
voices and accents, as well as his gripping narrative tone, ...

DAVID WEBER is the most popular living author of military science fiction. Aside from the
Safehold series, he is also known for the New York Times bestselling Honor Harrington series,
the most recent of which was A Rising Thunder (2012). He lives in South Carolina.

8



POLITICAL SCIENCE /
GLOBALIZATIO N
Macmillan Audio | 11/22/2016
9781427274663 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9780374273538
Ebook ISBN: 9780374715144
Audio ISBN: 9781427274656

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: LA Times, NYT Book
Review, Library Journal, BookPage,
AudioFile, Booklist
* Podcast advertising
* Online advertising: Scientific American
* Cross-promotion with QDT—Get-
It-Done Guy, Everyday Einstein, Tech
Talker

Audio tie-in to FSG marketing plans,
including:
* Author Appearances
* National Publicity
* National Advertising
* Web Marketing Campaign

MACMIL LAN AUDIO NOVEMB ER 2016

Thank You for Being Late
Finding a Job, Running a Country, and Keeping Your Head in
an Age of Accelerations

Thomas L. Friedman

A field guide to the 21st century, written by one of its most
celebrated observers.

In his most ambitious work to date, Thomas L. Friedman shows that we have
entered an age of dizzying acceleration--and explains how to live in it. Due to
an exponential increase in computing power, climbers atop Mount Everest
enjoy excellent cell-phone service and self-driving cars are taking to the
roads. A parallel explosion of economic interdependency has created new
riches as well as spiraling debt burdens. Meanwhile, Mother Nature is also
seeing dramatic changes as carbon levels rise and species go extinct, with
compounding results.

How do these changes interact, and how can we cope with them? To get a
better purchase on the present, Friedman returns to his Minnesota childhood
and sketches a world where politics worked and joining the middle class was an
achievable goal. Today, by contrast, it is easier than ever to be a maker (try
3-D printing) or a breaker (the Islamic State excels at using Twitter), but
harder than ever to be a leader or merely "average." Friedman concludes that
nations and individuals must learn to be fast (innovative and quick to adapt),
fair (prepared to help the casualties of change), and slow (adept at shutting
out the noise and accessing their deepest values). With vision, authority, and
wit, Thank You for Being Late establishes a blueprint for how to think about
our times.

PRAISE

Praise for That Used To Be Us:

"An important contribution to an intensifying debate, and it deserves the widest
possible attention . . . compelling, engaging and enlightening." --The New York
Times

"An important and eminently readable book." --The New York Review of Books

THOMAS L. FRIEDMAN is a three-time recipient of the Pulitzer Prize for his work with The
New York Times, and the author of six best-selling books, including The World is Flat.

9



TRUE CRIM E /  M URDER
Macmillan Audio | 9/6/2016
9781427275769 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Dystel & Goderich
Translation: Dystel & Goderich

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250087102
Ebook ISBN: 9781250087119
Audio ISBN: 9781427275776

MARKETIN G
* Read by the author
* Podcast advertising: This American
Life, Undisclosed
* Promotion through author's site
* Outreach to legal blogs
* Promotion on Criminal Element
* Targeted social media advertising

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* Select author appearances
* National broadcast, radio, and print
publicity
* Online publicity
* Extensive blog outreach
* Online advertising campaign
* IndieBound promotion
* Early reader reviews on Goodreads

MACMIL LAN AUDIO S EPT EMB ER 2016

Adnan's Story
The Search for Truth and Justice After Serial

Rabia Chaudry; Read by the author

With intimate details and newly-uncovered evidence, Adnan's
Story goes beyond what the hit podcast Serial covered in it's
investigation of Adnan Syed's case.

"The first letter I received after being arrested in 1999 was from Rabia . . . As
someone connected to me, my family, my community, my lawyers, and my
investigation, there is no one better to help tell my story, and no one that I
trust more to tell it, than Rabia." --Adnan Syed

On February 28, 2000, Adnan Syed was convicted and sentenced to life plus
thirty years for the murder of his ex-girlfriend Hae Min Lee, a high school
senior in Baltimore, Maryland. Adnan has always maintained his innocence.
Rabia Chaudry, a family friend, believes he was wrongly convicted and has
fought for his release. But by 2013, after appeals were exhausted, things
looked bleak. Rabia contacted Sarah Koenig, a journalist and producer at This
American Life, hoping that she would possibly shed new light on the case.
Koenig's investigation turned into Serial, the international phenomenon and
Peabody Award-winning podcast.

Adnan's Story will reexamine the investigation that led to Adnan's arrest,
cover new evidence and possibilities that have since come to light, and review
the court successes that have breathed new life to Adnan's case. Woven with
personal reflections from Adnan himself, including new never-before-seen
letters he penned from prison, this in-depth audiobook offers new insight into
the story that captivated millions.

RABIA CHAUDRY is an attorney, president of the Safe Nation Collaborative, National
Security Fellow at the New America Foundation. She is a frequent public speaker and her
writing has appeared in numerous outlets including Time.com and The Huffington Post. A
family friend of Adnan Syed, she has long advocated on behalf of his innocence and contacted
Sarah Koenig, who investigated Syed's case in the podcast Serial.

10



HISTORY
Macmillan Audio | 9/13/2016
9781427275868 | $34.99 / $48.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781627790628
Ebook ISBN: 9781627790635
Audio ISBN: 9781427275875

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: NYT Book Review, LA
Times, AudioFile, BookPage
* Online advertising
* Conservative media outreach

Audio tie-in to Holt marketing plans,
including:
PRINT: Features and reviews in monthly
magazines such as The Atlantic, AARP,
Esquire, GQ, Reader's Digest, etc;
Weeklies such as Parade, Entertainment
Weekly, People, Time, Newsweek, etc.;
Dailies such as Boston Globe, Chicago
Tribune, Los Angeles Times, New York
Times, San Francisco Chronicle, USA
Today, Wall Street Journal, Washing...

MACMIL LAN AUDIO S EPT EMB ER 2016

Killing the Rising Sun
How America Vanquished World War II Japan

Bill O'Reilly & Martin Dugard

The powerful and riveting new book in the multimillion-selling
Killing series by Bill O’Reilly and Martin Dugard

Autumn 1944. World War II is nearly over in Europe but is escalating in the
Pacific, where American soldiers face an opponent who will go to any length
to avoid defeat. The Japanese army follows the samurai code of Bushido,
stipulating that surrender is a form of dishonor. Killing the Rising Sun takes
readers to the bloody tropical-island battlefields of Peleliu and Iwo Jima and
to the embattled Philippines, where General Douglas MacArthur has made a
triumphant return and is plotting a full-scale invasion of Japan.

Across the globe in Los Alamos, New Mexico, Dr. J. Robert Oppenheimer and
his team of scientists are preparing to test the deadliest weapon known to
mankind. In Washington, DC, FDR dies in office and Harry Truman ascends
to the presidency, only to face the most important political decision in
history: whether to use that weapon. And in Tokyo, Emperor Hirohito, who
is considered a deity by his subjects, refuses to surrender, despite a massive and
mounting death toll. Told in the same page-turning style of Killing Lincoln,
Killing Kennedy, Killing Jesus, Killing Patton, and Killing Reagan, this epic
saga details the final moments of World War II like never before.

Bill O’Reilly is the anchor of The O’Reilly Factor, the highest-rated cable news show in the
country. He is the author of the number-one bestsellers Killing Lincoln, Killing Kennedy,
Killing Jesus, Killing Patton, and Killing Reagan.

Martin Dugard is the New York Times bestselling author of several books of history. He and
his wife live in Southern California with their three sons.

11



FICTIO N  /  LITERARY
Macmillan Audio | 9/6/2016
9781427275899 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.1 in W | 5.8 in H

Subrights: Brit., trans., 1st ser., dram.: Aragi, Inc.
Audio: FSG

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9780374280024
Ebook ISBN: 9780374712501
Audio ISBN: 9781427275905

MARKETIN G
* Print Advertising: NYT Book Review,
LA Times, BookPage, AudioFile, Library
Journal
* Online Advertising: Forward, Hadassah
* Promotion to Jewish literary and
political community
* Outreach to bookclubs

Audio tie-in to the FSG marketing plans,
including:
* Author Tour
* National Publicity
* National Advertising
* Web Marketing Campaign
* Library Marketing Campaign
* Reading Group Guide
* Advance Reader's Edition

MACMIL LAN AUDIO S EPT EMB ER 2016

Here I Am
A Novel

Jonathan Safran Foer

A major new novel from the bestselling author of Everything Is
Illuminated and Extremely Loud and Incredibly Close

In the book of Genesis, when God calls out, "Abraham," to order him to
sacrifice his son Isaac, Abraham responds, "Here I am." Later, when Isaac
calls out, "Father," to ask him why there is no animal to slaughter, Abraham
responds, "Here I am."

How do we fulfill our conflicting duties as father, husband, son; wife and
mother; child and adult? Jew and American? How can we be fully present to
ourselves when we owe so much to others? These are the questions at the
heart of Jonathan Safran Foer's first novel in eleven years.

Unfolding over three tumultuous weeks in present-day Washington D.C., Here
I Am is the story of a fracturing family in a moment of crisis. As Jacob and
Julia and their three sons are forced to confront the distances between the
lives they think they want and the lives they are living, a catastrophic
earthquake sets in motion a pan-Arab invasion of Israel. At stake is the very
meaning of home--and the fundamental question of how much life one can
bear.

Showcasing the same high-energy inventiveness, hilarious irreverence, and
emotional urgency that listeners and critics loved in his earlier work, Here I
Am is Foer's most searching, hard-hitting, and grandly entertaining novel yet.
It not only confirms Foer's stature as a dazzling literary talent but reveals a
mature novelist who has fully come into his own as one of the most
important voices of his generation.

PRAISE

“A rambunctious tour de force of inventive and intelligent storytelling . . . Foer
can place his reader’s hand on the heart of human experience, the transcendent
beauty of human connections.” --Philadelphia Inquirer on Everything is
Illuminated

Jonathan Safran Foer is the author of two bestselling, award-winning novels, Everything Is
Illuminated and Extremely Loud and Incredibly Close, and the bestselling work of nonfiction,
Eating Animals. He lives in Brooklyn, New York.

12



BIO GRAPHY & AUTOBIO GRAPHY
/  SPORTS
Macmillan Audio | 10/25/2016
9781427278616 | $29.99 / $41.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: St. Martin's Press
Translation Rights: St. Martin's Press

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250085948
Ebook ISBN: 9781250085955
Audio ISBN: 9781427278623

MARKETIN G
* Narrator casting announcement
* Print advertising: NYT Book Review,
Audiofile, BookPage, LA Times
* Outreach to golf media
* Radio promotion in top golf cities,
including: Scottsdale, AZ; Orlando, FL;
Augusta, GA; Portland, OR; Seattle, WA;
Dallas, TX; Hilton Head, SC; Columbus,
OH; San Diego, CA; San Francisco, CA

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* National broadcast, print, radio, and
online publicity
* Online advertising campaign
* Promotion on ArnoldPalmer.com

MACMIL LAN AUDIO OCTO B ER 2016

A Life Well Played
My Stories

Arnold Palmer

Wisdom and lessons from on and off the golf course by the
legendary golfer

While other golfers have won more tournaments than Arnold Palmer has, no
one has won more fans around the world and no player has had a bigger
impact on the sport. In fact, Palmer is considered by many to be the most
important golfer in history.

As a follow-up to his 1999 autobiography, Palmer takes stock of the many
experiences of his life, bringing new details and insights to some familiar
stories and sharing new ones. Palmer has had tremendous success but is most
notable for going about it the right way. Gracious, fair, and a true gentleman,
Arnold Palmer is the gold standard of how to conduct yourself. He offers
advice and guidance, sharing stories of his career on the course, success in
business and the great relationships that give meaning to his life. This
audiobook is Palmer's gift to the world--a treasure trove of entertaining
anecdotes and timeless wisdom that listeners will celebrate and cherish.

ARNOLD PALMER is regarded as one of the greatest players in professional golf history. He
has won seven major championships: The Masters four times, the U.S. Open once, and the
Open Championship twice. "The King" was the first superstar of the sport's television age and
is one of the athletes credited with popularizing and commercializing the sport. Palmer won
the PGA Tour Lifetime Achievement Award in 1998, and in 1974 was one of the original
inductees into the World Golf Hall of Fame.

13



FICTIO N  /  CO NTE M PORARY
WO M EN
Macmillan Audio | 10/18/2016
9781427278647 | $24.99 / $34.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Jane Rotrosen
Translation Rights: Jane Rotrosen

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250087218
Ebook ISBN: 9781250087232
Audio ISBN: 9781427278654

MARKETIN G
* "Sounds of the Season" campaign,
including dedicated landing page and
print advertising
* Audio giveaway on Goodreads

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* National print and online publicity
* Online advertising
* AuthorBuzz campaign
* Email marketing campaign
* Social media campaign

MACMIL LAN AUDIO OCTO B ER 2016

A Shoe Addict's Christmas
Beth Harbison; Read by Orlagh Cassidy

From the bestselling author, a Christmas novella in which a
woman gets locked in a department store on Christmas Eve

From the author of the beloved bestseller SHOE ADDICTS ANONYMOUS
comes the story of a woman who finds herself locked in a department store
on Christmas Eve, and who must spend the entire night facing several
"ghosts" of Christmases past, present, and future...all while surrounded by
Manolo Blahniks, Jimmy Choos, Chanel slippers, and Prada riding boots.

PRAISE

“Narrator Orlagh Cassidy brightly inhabits the character of 37-year-old Gemma
Craig . . . Cassidy’s dynamic reading engages the listener and effectively reflects
the tone of this chick-lit.”--AudioFile on When in Doubt, Add Butter

"Delicious, just like dessert." --People on When in Doubt, Add Butter

“Smart, funny, and unapologetically romantic.” --Publishers Weekly (starred) on
Chose the Wrong Guy, Gave Him the Wrong Finger

"Harbison dazzles in her latest, a perfect blend of chick lit and women's fiction. . .
. Absolutely first-rate." --Publishers Weekly (starred) on When in Doubt, Add
Butter

BETH HARBISON is The New York Times bestselling author of If I Could Turn Back Time,
Driving with the Top Down; Chose the Wrong Guy, Gave Him the Wrong Finger; When In
Doubt, Add Butter; Always Something There To Remind Me; Thin, Rich, Pretty; Hope In A
Jar; Secrets of a Shoe Addict; and Shoe Addicts Anonymous. She grew up in Potomac,
Maryland, outside Washington, D.C., and now divides her time between that suburb, New
York City, and a quiet home on the eastern shore.

14



FICTIO N  /  CHRISTIAN
Macmillan Audio | 10/18/2016
9781427278678 | $24.99 / $34.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250010674
Ebook ISBN: 9781250010681
Audio ISBN: 9781427278685

MARKETIN G
* Read by the author
* Video of author recording in studio
* "Sounds of the Season" campaign,
including dedicated landing page and
print advertising
* Women’s fiction media outreach
* Giveaway on Goodreads

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* National print and online publicity
* Online advertising
* Discussion guide available online
* Blog outreach
* HeroesandHeartbreakers.com
promotion
* Email marketing campaign

MACMIL LAN AUDIO OCTO B ER 2016

The Christmas Town
Donna VanLiere; Read by the author

From the New York Times bestselling author of The Christmas
Hope series comes another heartwarming, inspirational story
for the holidays.

Lauren Gabriel has spent many years of her life in foster homes. Now twenty-
years-old, she still longs for a place that she can truly call home. Her work as
a cashier is unfulfilling, and at Christmas it’s unbearable with the songs and
carols and chatter of Christmas that she hears throughout the day. On a drive
to clear her head she witnesses an accident and suddenly finds herself being
pulled into the town of Grandon, first as a witness but then as a volunteer for
the annual fundraiser for Glory’s Place. Could this town and its people be the
home she has always longed for?

PRAISE

"Donna VanLiere is more qualified than most authors to narrate her own book--by
virtue of her background in theater and radio--and she doesn’t disappoint."--
AudioFile on The Christmas Secret

“A heartwarming story.” --Publishers Weekly on The Christmas Shoes

“Sweet and emotional . . . A perfect holiday gift.” --BookReporter.com on The
Christmas Blessing

“Touching and uplifting . . . This emotional holiday treat will warm . . . souls
and hearts.” --Library Journal on The Christmas Hope

Donna VanLiere is the New York Times and USA Today bestselling author of The Good
Dream¸ Finding Grace,The Angels of Morgan Hill, and seven Christmas books, including
the perennial favorites The Christmas Shoes and The Christmas Hope (all titles available in
various editions from St. Martin's Press). She travels as a speaker and lives in Franklin,
Tennessee, with her husband and three children.

15



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /  LEGAL
Macmillan Audio | 8/16/2016
9781427278708 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Trident Media Group
Translation Rights: Trident Media Group

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250099624
Ebook ISBN: 9781250099631
Audio ISBN: 9781427278715

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: NYT Book Review, LA
Times, BookPage, AudioFile, Library
Journal
* Online advertising: Spotify
* Sounds of Suspense (including
advertising in Mystery Scene,
Crimespree, and The Strand)
* Targeted audio promotion in 5 of Lisa
Scottoline's top audio markets, including
outdoor advertising, local publicity, and
more.

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* National Author Tour
* National Print and Online Publicity
* National Print and Broadcast
Advertising

MACMIL LAN AUDIO AUGUS T  2016

Damaged
A Rosato & DiNunzio Novel

Lisa Scottoline; Read by Kate Burton

From the New York Times bestselling author comes the
much-anticipated fourth book in the Rosato & DiNunzio thriller
series

DAMAGED finds Mary DiNunzio, partner at the all-female law firm of
Rosato & DiNunzio, embroiled in one of her most heartbreaking cases yet.
Suing the Philadelphia school district to get help for a middle-school boy with
emotional issues, Mary ends up becoming the guardian ad litem of her minor
client. As she goes up against Nick Machiavelli, her opposing counsel and the
dark prince of South Philly lawyers who will use any means necessary to
defeat her, she becomes more and more invested in the case-and puts
everything, including her engagement to her longtime boyfriend, on the line.

PRAISE

"Narrator Kate Burton's clear, unvarnished delivery captures the persona of cool,
straight-shooting Bennie Rosato, the star of Scottoline's popular courtroom drama
series. Burton's brisk pacing and nuanced tones are perfect for keeping the listener
on course."--AudioFile on Corrupted
“Pop culture's current crop of female lawyers owes a great deal to the attorney's at
Rosato & Associates . . . After more than twenty novels, the Edgar Award-winning
Scottoline is still able to create surprising, suspenseful plots with likable, daring
heroines at the center.”--The Washington Post on Betrayed

LISA SCOTTOLINE is a New York Times bestselling and Edgar Award-winning author of
twenty-three novels. Thirty million copies of her books are in print in the United States, and
she has been published in thirty-five countries. Her thrillers have been optioned for television
and film. She writes a weekly column with her daughter, Francesca Serritella, for The
Philadelphia Inquirer, and those stories have been adapted into a series of memoirs. She lives
in the Philadelphia area with an array of pet...

16



FICTIO N  /  SAGAS
Macmillan Audio | 11/8/2016
9781427278739 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Mac UK
Translation Rights: Mac UK

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250061638
Ebook ISBN: 9781466867512
Audio ISBN: 9781427278753

MARKETIN G
* Read by Alex Jennings
* Print advertising: LA Times, NYT Book
Review, Library Journal, BookPage,
AudioFile, Booklist
* Extensive re-listen campaign
* Audio Family Tree social media
campaign
* Google keyword/Facebook advertising
targeting Ken Follett fans
* Back ad in series paperbacks and
e-books

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* National print and online publicity
* 6-month social media campaign on
Facebook
* National print and online advertising
* Entertainment marketing group
interac...

MACMIL LAN AUDIO NOVEMB ER 2016

This Was a Man
Jeffrey Archer

The seventh and final volume in Jeffrey Archer's New York
Times bestselling Clifton Chronicles series brings the riveting
saga of the Clifton family's love, loss, betrayal, and ambition to a
dazz...

The seventh and final volume in Jeffrey Archer's New York Times bestselling
Clifton Chronicles series brings the riveting saga of the Clifton family's love,
loss, betrayal, and ambition to a dazzling conclusion, full of all the twists and
turns one expects from Jeffrey Archer novel.

PRAISE

“Archer packs a plot with thrills and chills enough for readers to keep turning the
pages, saying, What's gonna happen next?...The conclusion's a turbo-charged
cliffhanger that'll have fans screaming Arrrcherr!”—Kirkus Reviews on Mightier
Than the Sword

"No family saga would be complete without a villain, and this book has a good
one, a well-drawn and believable character whose motivations are understandable.
This thoroughly engaging old-school, multigenerational saga harks back to the
work of Malcolm Macdonald, Belva Plain, and Irwin Shaw."-Bookliston Best Kept
Secret

“[The Sins of the Father] will keep your blood pressure high and you’ll risk...

JEFFREY ARCHER was educated at Oxford University. He has served five years in Britain's
House of Commons and nineteen years in the House of Lords. All of his novels and short story
collections—including Best Kept Secret, TheSins of the Father, Kane and Abel, and False
Impression—have been international bestselling books. Archer is married with two sons and
lives in London and Cambridge.

17



FICTIO N  /  MYSTERY &
DETECTIVE  /  HISTORICAL
Macmillan Audio | 11/8/2016
9781427279583 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: 1st ser., audio: Holt
Brit., trans., dram.: Ed Victor, Ltd

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781627795173
Ebook ISBN: 9781627795180
Audio ISBN: 9781427279590

MARKETIN G
* Bonus conversation with author on
program
* Print advertising: NYT Book Review, LA
Times, Library Journal
* Sounds of Suspense (including
advertising in Mystery Scene,
Crimespree, and The Strand)
* Promotion with CriminalElement.com

Audio tie-in to the Holt marketing plans,
including:
* National Review and Feature Attention
* National Media Attention
* Online Promotions and Features
* Library Marketing
* Targeted Mystery Marketing
* Advance Reader's Edition

MACMIL LAN AUDIO NOVEMB ER 2016

Golden Lane
A Novel

Benjamin Black

Bestselling author Benjamin Black turns his eye to sixteenth
century Prague and a story of murder, magic and the dark art of
wielding extraordinary power

Christian Stern, an ambitious young scholar and alchemist, arrives in Prague
in the bitter winter of 1599, intent on making his fortune at the court of the
Holy Roman Emperor, the eccentric Rudolf II. The night of his arrival, drunk
and lost, Christian stumbles upon the body of a young woman in Golden Lane,
an alley hard by Rudolf’s great castle. Dressed in a velvet gown, wearing a
large gold medallion around her neck, the woman is clearly well-born--or was,
for her throat has been slashed.

A lesser man would smell danger, but Christian is determined to follow his
fortunes wherever they may lead. He quickly finds himself entangled in the
machinations of several ruthless courtiers, and before long he comes to the
attention of the Emperor himself. Rudolf, deciding that Christian is that rare
thing--a person he can trust--sets him the task of solving the mystery of the
woman’s murder. But Christian soon realizes that he has blundered into the
midst of a power struggle that threatens to subvert the throne itself. And as
he gets ever nearer to the truth of what happened that night in Golden Lane,
he finally sees that his own life is in grave danger.

From the spectacularly inventive Benjamin Black, here is a historical crime
novel that delivers both a mesmerizing portrait of a lost world and a riveting
tale of intrigue and suspense.

PRAISE

"Smart and funny, with a biting wit"--The News Gazette on Elegy for April

"It is, as they say, a page turner, and terrific fun."--The New York Times on The
Black-Eyed Blonde

"Long before he finally took the Booker with The Sea in 2005, Banville had been
cast as the epitome of serious, prize-winning literary fiction, but the subsequent
decade seems to have unleashed a pleasure in plot and playfulness"--The
Guardian on The Black-Eyed Blonde

Benjamin Black is the pen name of the Man Booker Prize-winning novelist John Banville.
The author of the bestselling and critically acclaimed series of Quirke novels--as well as The
Black-Eyed Blonde, a Philip Marlowe novel--he lives in Dublin.

18



BODY,  MIND & SPIRIT  /
INSPIRATIO N  & PERSO NAL
GROWTH
Macmillan Audio | 10/25/2016
9781427279712 | $19.99 / $27.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:

Subrights: UK Rights: Flatiron Books
Translation Rights: Flatiron Books

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250070067
Ebook ISBN: 9781250070074
Audio ISBN: 9781427279729

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: Library Journal,
BookPage, AudioFile, Booklist
* Online advertising: Quick and Dirty
Tips
* Audio back ads for series
* Cross promote with What I Know for
Sure
* Bookclub outreach

Audio tie-in to Flatiron marketing plans,
including:
* Facebook targeted advertising
* Goodreads giveaways
* Digital and print ad placement in O
Magazine
* Social media campaign with O
Magazine and contributors
* Inclusion in New Year New You pieces

MACMIL LAN AUDIO OCTO B ER 2016

O's Little Guide to Starting Over
The Editors of O, The Oprah Magazine

The fourth installment in our series of inspirational audiobooks
from the editors of O, the Oprah Magazine—this one a
collection of insightful writing about what it means to begin
again.

An evocative and motivating collection of quizzes, essays, and helpful advice
about the power of a fresh start. Some of us go there willingly, others are
forced by circumstance, but everyone who finds herself back at square one
could use a little guidance. The editors at O., The Oprah Magazine have
combed through the Magazine's extensive archives to assemble O's Little
Guide to Starting Over, a collection of stirring pieces from great writers and
celebrated thinkers on the topic of starting over. Contributors to include
Robin Black on thriving as a late bloomer; Martha Beck on turning dreams to
reality; Robin Romm on the ugly dog that renewed her faith; Jane Hamilton
on discovering new talents at a music camp for grown-ups; Katie Arnold-
Ratliff on a man who was reborn as a woman; Paige Williams on hot yoga as
the key to a total life reboot; and more. O’s Little Guide to Starting Over
offers a rousing collection of inspiring essays, practical service, and
motivating quizzes to help anyone pinpoint what’s been holding them back.

Since its record-breaking launch in 2000, O, The Oprah Magazine has been a trusted and
beloved source of compelling stories and empowering ideas. Reaching twelve million readers
each month, the content of O Magazine, stamped with Oprah Winfrey's unique vision,
encourages confident, intelligent women to reach for their dreams and make the choices
necessary to lead happier, more fulfilling lives.

19



BIO GRAPHY & AUTOBIO GRAPHY
/  PERSO NAL M E M OIRS
Macmillan Audio | 8/30/2016
9781427279774 | $29.99 / $41.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250075727
Ebook ISBN: 9781250075741
Audio ISBN: 9781427279781

MARKETIN G
* Read by the author
* Print advertising: NYT Book Review,
BookPage, AudioFile, Library Journal
* Online advertising: social, BlogHer
* Video of author in studio
* Audio promotion on author social media
* Cross promotion with QDT – Savvy
Psychologist

Audio tie-in to Flatiron marketing plans,
including:
* Author speaking schedule with bundled
books
* Goodreads giveaway and advertising
* Pre-order campaign
* Book trailer
* Major TV and radio outreach, including
NPR

MACMIL LAN AUDIO AUGUS T  2016

Love Warrior
A Memoir

Glennon Doyle Melton; Read by the author

The highly anticipated new memoir by bestselling author
Glennon Doyle Melton tells the story of her journey of
self-discovery after the implosion of her marriage.

Just when Glennon Doyle Melton was beginning to feel she had it all figured
out--three happy children, a doting spouse, and a writing career so successful
that her first book catapulted to the top of the New York Times bestseller
list--her husband revealed a long-held secret about their marriage and she was
forced to realize that nothing was as it seemed. A recovering alcoholic and
bulimic, rock bottom was a familiar place to Glennon. In the midst of crisis,
she knew to hold on to what she learned in recovery: that her deepest pain
has somehow always held within it an invitation to a richer life.

LOVE WARRIOR is the story of one marriage, but it is also the story of the
healing that is possible for any of us when we refuse to settle for good enough
and begin to face pain and love head-on. This astonishing memoir reveals
how internalizing our culture’s standards of masculinity and femininity can
make it impossible for men and women to ever really know one another--and
it captures the beauty that unfolds when one couple commits to unlearning
everything they’ve been taught so that they can finally, after thirteen years
of marriage, fall in love.

LOVE WARRIOR is an astonishing tale of how we are born to be warriors:
strong, powerful, and brave; able to confront the pain and claim the love that
exists for us all. This chronicle of a beautiful, brutal journey speaks to anyone
who yearns for a more abundant, authen...

PRAISE

"Love Warrior reaches a depth of truth and power and emotional gravity that is
rarely seen in the world, and even more rarely spoken aloud . . . This book will
change lives, and I am incredibly grateful that it exists."
--Elizabeth Gilbert, #1 New York Times bestselling author of Big Magic

"Moving and brilliant and funny and shocking and heartbreaking and
inspiring--but above all else, it raises provocative questions about just what is
possible for a person, a marriage, a family, a life."
--Rob Bell, New York Times bestselling author of Love Wins

20



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /
HISTORICAL
Macmillan Audio | 8/23/2016
9781427279866 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:

Subrights: UK Rights: Mac UK
Translation Rights: Writers House

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250079503
Ebook ISBN: 9781466892187
Audio ISBN: 9781427279873

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: NYT Book Review,
BookPage, AudioFile
* Sounds of Suspense (including
advertising in Mystery Scene,
Crimespree, and The Strand)
* Advance Listening Copies
* Bonus conversation on the program

Audio tie-in to Minotaur marketing plans,
including:
* National author tour
* National print and online publicity
* Extensive online advertising campaign
* YPG mailing
* Jewish book club outreach
* Blog campaign

MACMIL LAN AUDIO AUGUS T  2016

The One Man
A Novel

Andrew Gross

In this riveting historical thriller from New York Times
bestselling author Andrew Gross, a US intelligence officer is
sent into Auschwitz to help one man escape

1944. Professor Alfred Mendel and his family were trying to flee Paris for
South America when they were caught and forced onto a train, along with
thousands of other Jewish families. At the other end of the long, torturous
train ride, Alfred was separated from his family and sent to the men’s camp,
where all of his belongings were tossed on a roaring fire. His books, his papers,
his life’s work. The Nazis had no idea what they had just destroyed. And
without that physical record, Alfred is one of only two people in the world
with his particular knowledge. Knowledge that could start a war, or end it.

Nathan Blum works behind a desk at an intelligence office in Washington,
DC, decoding German and Polish cables. But he longs to contribute to the war
effort in a more meaningful way, and he has a particular skill set the U.S.
suddenly needs. Nathan is fluent in German and Polish, he is Semitic looking,
and he proved his scrappiness at a young age when he escaped from the Polish
ghetto. Now, the government wants him to take on the most dangerous
assignment of his life: Nathan must sneak into Auschwitz, on a mission to
find and escape with one man.

This historical thriller from New York Times bestseller Andrew Gross is a
deeply affecting, unputdownable series of twists and turns through a landscape
at times horrifyingly familiar but still completely compelling.

PRAISE

“A haunting and ultimately thrilling tale of World War II, one that invokes a
masterful blend of family and duty laced with heroism. Each of the characters,
intriguing and richly drawn, wrestle with the unforgiving triangle of evil, guilt,
and the choices they must make, all steeped in the horror of war. I’ve been an
Andrew Gross fan for years. This is his best book, bar none. You must read
it!”--Steve Berry

ANDREW GROSS is the author of New York Times and international bestsellers The Blue
Zone, Don't Look Twice, and The Dark Tide, which was nominated for the Best Thriller of the
Year award by the International Thriller Writers, Reckless, Eyes Wide Open, and most recently,
One Mile Under. He is also coauthor of five number one bestsellers with James Patterson,
including Judge & Jury and Lifeguard. He lives in Westchester County, New York, with his
wife, Lynn.

21



HEALTH  & FITNESS  /  HEALTHY
LIVIN G
Macmillan Audio | 12/27/2016
9781427279910 | $19.99 / $27.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: Foundry Literary + Media
Translation Rights: Foundry Literary + Media

Other Available Formats:
Trade Paperback ISBN: 9781250106421
Audio ISBN: 9781427279927

MARKETIN G
* Read by author
* Bonus material with guided exercises
* Cross promotion with QDT – House
Call Doctor, Get-Fit Guy, Get-It-Done
Guy
* Outreach to health and wellness
publications and blogs
* Targeted Facebook advertising
* “New Year, New You” campaign

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* National Broadcast Publicity
* National Print Publicity
* Online Advertising Campaign
* Blog Outreach
* Social Media Campaign
* Email Marketing Campaign
* Author Website: thebreathingclass.com

MACMIL LAN AUDIO DECEMB ER 2016

Breathe
The Simple, Revolutionary 14-day Program to Improve Your
Mental and Physical Health

Dr. Belisa Vranich; Read by the author

This is THE audiobook on breathing. It will change the way you
think about breathing, and take you back to the way your body
wants to inhale and exhale.

Insomnia? Gone. Anxiety? Gone. All without medication. Unpleasant side
effects from blood pressure pills? Gone. A cheap and effective way to combat
cardiovascular disease, immune dysfunction, obesity, and GI disorders? Yes.
Sounds too good to be true? Believe it.

Contemporary science confirms what generations of healers have observed
through centuries of practice: Breath awareness can turn on the body’s natural
abilities to prevent and cure illness. The mental and physical stresses of
modern life, such as sexual dysfunction, high blood pressure, digestive woes,
and immune dysfunction can all be addressed through conscious control of
your breath. In addition, it can increase energy, accelerate healing, improve
cognitive skills, and enhance mental balance.

Yet most of us stopped breathing in the anatomically “right” way. Dr. Vranich
shows listeners how to turn back the tide of stress and illness, and improve the
overall quality of their life through a daily breathing workout. In her
fascinating, straightforward, jargon-free audiobook Dr. Vranich combines
anatomy and fitness with psychology and mindfulness and teaches listeners a
way of solving health problems at the crux and healing themselves from the
inside out. BREATHE is an easy-to-follow guide to breathing exercises that
will increase energy, help lose weight, and make readers feel calmer and
happier.

PRAISE

Testimonial for Dr. Vranich's Breathing Class:

"With her remarkable talent for making important health information poignant
and practical, Dr. Belisa is a wealth of information like no other." --Lisa Oz,
Radio and television personality, six-time New York Times Bestselling Author
including You: The Owner’s Manual series

As a clinical psychologist with over twenty years of experience, DR. BELISA VRANICH has
spent the last decade dedicating herself to the study of breathing. She is the founder of The
Breathing Class and has appeared in dozens of national media outlets, including Anderson
Cooper, CNN, Fox, The Today Show, Good Morning America, and more. She is the former
sports psychologist for Gold's Gym and columnist for Shape magazine.

22



FICTIO N  /  CO NTE M PORARY
WO M EN
Macmillan Audio | 10/18/2016
9781427280169 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:

Subrights: UK Rights: St. Martin's Press
Translation Rights: St. Martin's Press

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250110565
Ebook ISBN: 9781250110589
Audio ISBN: 9781427280176

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: Library Journal,
BookPage, AudioFile, Booklist
* Online advertising: BlogHer
* Blog outreach
* Bookclub outreach

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* National print and online publicity
* National print and online advertising
* Online advertising
* BEA promotion
* Book club / site outreach
* Email marketing

MACMIL LAN AUDIO OCTO B ER 2016

The Next
Stephanie Gangi

A ghost story, a revenge story, a dog story, a family story, and a
love story--this remarkable debut will haunt you and hold you
captive.

Joanna DeAngelis dies wrong. Consumed by breast cancer, betrayals,
disappointments and a blind lust to avenge a badly broken heart, she turns
away from her devoted daughters and dog on her deathbed, and finds herself
alone in a darkness of her own making. With no light to guide her to death’s
promised land of peace, the ghost Joanna plots a course for revenge on her
much-younger ex, Ned McGowan, the man who abandoned her to take
up--and trade up--with another woman.

Joanna’s desperate needs--when she was alive, and now, while she’s trying to
die properly--inspire a deep descent into the seat of the soul, an unflinching
look at choices and consequences, at the last gasps of lust and love, and the
wisdom to know how to go.

Stephanie Gangi is a NYC novelist, poet, and by day, a corporate communications strategist.
She is working on her second novel, and a chapbook of poems, More Than Four.

23



FICTIO N  /  MYSTERY &
DETECTIVE
Macmillan Audio | 10/18/2016
9781427280282 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK rights: Writers House
Translation rights: Writers House

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250106766
Ebook ISBN: 9781250106773
Audio ISBN: 9781427280299

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: Library Journal,
BookPage, AudioFile, Booklist
* "Listen While You Walk Your Dog"
campaign
* "Sounds of the Season" campaign,
including dedicated landing page and
print advertising
* Outreach to dog enthusiast blogs

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* National Print and Online Publicity
* National Print and Online Advertising
* BEA Promotion
* Book Club / Site Outreach

MACMIL LAN AUDIO OCTO B ER 2016

The Twelve Dogs of Christmas
David Rosenfelt

This Christmas novel featuring reluctant criminal defense
lawyer Andy Carpenter and his faithful golden retriever, Tara,
showcases Rosenfelt's trademark humor and larger-than-life
characters.

This Christmas novel featuring reluctant criminal defense lawyer Andy
Carpenter and his faithful golden retriever, Tara, showcases Rosenfelt's
trademark humor, larger-than-life characters, and twisting plotlines.

PRAISE

“With his sharp wit and skillful courtroom tactics, lawyer Andy Carpenter
continues to shine in Who Let the Dog Out? . . . The end result is like eating ice
cream on a hot day--satisfying to the very end.”--Associated Press

“Heartwarming . . . This is an entertaining, feel-good read, populated with Jersey
gangsters, ruthless criminals, and likable protagonists. Longtime fans and new
readers alike will be charmed by wise-cracking, canine-loving Andy.”--Publishers
Weekly on Hounded

"Hounded [is] great summer entertainment, a page-turning mystery with a lot of
good laughs along the way.”
--Portland Press Herald

DAVID ROSENFELT is the Edgar and Shamus Award-nominated author of six stand-alones
and twelve previous Andy Carpenter novels, most recently Who Let the Dog Out?. After years
living in California, he and his wife recently moved to Maine with the twenty-five golden
retrievers that they've rescued. Rosenfelt's hilarious account of this cross-country move,
Dogtripping, is available from St. Martin's Press.

24



FICTIO N  /  LITERARY
Macmillan Audio | 8/9/2016
9781427280312 | $34.99 / $48.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Subrights: UK Rights: St. Martin's Press
Translation Rights: St. Martin's Press

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250081865
Ebook ISBN: 9781250081889
Audio ISBN: 9781427280329

MARKETIN G
* Print advertising: Library Journal,
BookPage, AudioFile, Booklist
* Online advertising: BookRiot
* Bonus author interview on program

Audio tie-in to SMP marketing plans,
including:
* National Print and Online Publicity
* National Print and Online Advertising
* BEA Promotion
* Book Club / Site Outreach
* Email Marketing
* Pre-Publication Trade Advertising
* Author Website: Scottstambach.com
* Blog Outreach
* Discussion Guide Available Online

MACMIL LAN AUDIO AUGUS T  2016

The Invisible Life of Ivan Isaenko
A Novel

Scott Stambach

A hilarious, heartwrenching, and powerful novel about a
disabled boy who finds love and hope in a Russian hospital.

Seventeen-year-old Ivan Isaenko is a life-long resident of the Mazyr Hospital
for Gravely Ill Children in Belarus. Born severely deformed, yet mentally
keen with a frighteningly sharp wit, strong intellect, and a voracious appetite
for books, Ivan is forced to interact with the world through the vivid prism of
his mind. For the most part, every day is exactly the same for Ivan. That is
until the seventeen-year-old Polina arrives at the hospital. At first, Ivan
resents Polina. She steals his books. She challenges his routine. The nurses
like her. But eventually, he is drawn to her and the two forge a romance that
is tenuous and beautiful and everything they never dared dream of. And now
Ivan wants something, whereas before he survived by being utterly detached
from things and people: Ivan wants Polina to live.

Hilarious and full of heart, The Invisible Life of Ivan Isaenko is a story about
finding hope within the most desperate of circumstances, and it is one that
readers won't soon forget.

PRAISE

"Compelling, intelligent and moving." --Graeme Simsion, author of THE ROSIE
PROJECT

"Comic and staggeringly tragic, often both in a single sentence. . . . A grittier,
Eastern European, more grown-up The Fault in Our Stars." --Eowyn Ivey, author
of THE SNOW CHILD

"By equal measures self-aware, hilarious, quick-witted, and profane. " --Sarah
Shun-lien Bynum, National Book Award Finalist and author of MADELEINE IS
SLEEPING

"An enchantingly acerbic and endearingly charming story about love, hope and
humanity in the face of death; truly a tender and thoughtful reflection on our
universal malady." --Bradley Somer, author of FISHBOWL

SCOTT STAMBACH received a Bachelors’ degrees in Physics and Philosophy from SUNY
Buffalo and a Masters in Physics from UC San Diego. Currently, he teaches mathematics and
physics at San Diego City College and at High Tech High, an innovative project-based charter
school. He has been published in a dozen literary magazines including The Writing Disorder,
Stirring, and Ecclectica.

25



FICTIO N  /  FANTASY /  EPIC
Macmillan Audio | 11/8/2016
9781427280626 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:
5.8 in H | 5.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765391162
Ebook ISBN: 9780765391179
Audio ISBN: 9781427280633

MARKETIN G
* Tor.com audio promotion
* Print Advertising: Library Journal,
Booklist, Locus
* Audio component at author events
* Promotion on author site & social
Audio tie in to Tor/Forge plans:
* National consumer advertising across
multiple formats
* Online advertising targeting genre
audiences
* Targeted e-blasts to author's fan base
* Promotion at New York Comic-Con
* Extensive online publicity campaign
inc. outreach to BookTubers
* Social media promotion

MACMIL LAN AUDIO NOVEMB ER 2016

Arcanum Unbounded: The
Cosmere Collection
The Cosmere Collection

Brandon Sanderson

Brandon Sanderson's first story collection: novellas and short
stories set in the Shardworlds, the worlds of Stormlight,
Mistborn, Elantris, and more

An all-new Stormlight Archive novella will be the crown jewel of Arcanum
Unbounded: The Cosmere Collection, the first audiobook of short fiction by
#1 New York Times bestselling author Brandon Sanderson.

Originally published on Tor.com and other websites, or published by the
author, these wonderful tales convey the expanse of the Shardworlds and tell
exciting tales of adventure Sanderson fans have come to expect.

Arcanum Unbounded will also contain a currently untitled, never-before-
published Stormlight Archive novella.

PRAISE

For the Mistborn series and Brandon Sanderson:

“Sanderson is an evil genius. There is simply no other way to describe what he's
managed to pull off in this transcendent final volume of his Mistborn trilogy.”
—RT Book Reviews (Gold Medal, Top Pick!) on The Hero of Ages

“It's rare for a fiction writer to have much understanding of how leadership works
and how love really takes root in the human heart. Sanderson is astonishingly
wise.” —Orson Scott Card

BRANDON SANDERSON grew up in Lincoln, Nebraska. He lives in Utah with his wife and
children and teaches creative writing at Brigham Young University. In addition to completing
Robert Jordan's The Wheel of Time®, he is the author of such bestsellers as the Mistborn
trilogy, Warbreaker, The Alloy of Law, The Way of Kings, Rithmatist, and Steelheart. He won
the 2013 Hugo Award for “The Emperor's Soul,” a novella set in the world of his acclaimed
first novel, Elantris.
brandonsanderson.com

26



BIO GRAPHY & AUTOBIO GRAPHY
/  ENTERTAIN M ENT &
PERFORMIN G  ARTS
Macmillan Audio | 11/15/2016
9781427281692 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781250116475
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250116482
Audio ISBN: 9781427281739

MACMIL LAN AUDIO NOVEMB ER 2016

Superficial
More Adventures from the Andy Cohen Diaries

Andy Cohen

The star-studded and sidesplitting follow up to The Andy Cohen
Diaries

The megapopular host of Watch What Happens: Live and executive producer
of The Real Housewives franchise is back, better than ever, and telling stories
that will keep his publicist up at night.

Since the publication of his last book, Andy has toured the country with his
sidekick Anderson Cooper, hit the radio waves with his own Sirius station,
Radio Andy, appeared on Real Time with Bill Maher despite his mother’s
conviction he was not intellectually prepared, hosted NBC’s Primetime New
Year’s Eve special, guest edited Entertainment Weekly, starred in Bravo’s Then
& Now with Andy Cohen, offended celebrities with his ongoing case of
foot-in-mouth disease, and welcomed home Teresa “Namaste” Giudice, from
a brief stint in jail. Hopping from the Hamptons to the Manhattan dating
world, the dog park to the red carpet, Cardinals superfan and mama’s boy
Andy Cohen, with Wacha in tow, is the kind of star that fans are dying to be
friends with. This audiobook gives them that chance.

If The Andy Cohen Diaries was deemed “the literary equivalent of a Fresca
and tequila” by Jimmy Fallon, Diaries II is a double: dishier, juicier, and
friskier. In this account of his escapades—personal, professional, and behind-
the-scenes—Andy tells us not only what goes down, but exactly what he
thinks of it.

Andy Cohen is the host and executive producer of Watch What Happens: Live. He is the
executive producer of The Real Housewives franchise and hosts Bravo's highly rated reunion
specials. He tours nationally with Anderson Cooper on AC2, hosts Then & Now with Andy
Cohen on Bravo and Radio Andy on Sirius XM. He has won an Emmy and two Peabody
Awards for his work. The author of two New York Times bestsellers, Most Talkative and The
Andy Cohen Diaries, he lives in New York City with his dog, Wacha.

27



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /
PSYCH OLO GICAL
Macmillan Audio | 8/9/2016
9781427281883 | $39.99 / $55.99 Can.
Audio CD | Carton Qty:

Subrights: UK: Harlequin UK/MIRA
Translation: Darley Anderson Agency

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250121004
Ebook ISBN: 9781250121011
Audio ISBN: 9781427281890

MACMIL LAN AUDIO AUGUS T  2016

Behind Closed Doors
The most shocking new psychological suspenseful thriller you'll
read this year

B. A. Paris

The runaway UK debut bestseller, with over 220,000 copies
sold in its first two weeks, about the perfect marriage that
might be the most terrifying nightmare beneath the surface.

Everyone knows a couple like Jack and Grace: he has looks and wealth, she
has charm and elegance. You'd like to get to know Grace better. But it's
difficult, because you realize Jack and Grace are never apart. Some might call
this true love.

Picture this: a dinner party at their perfect home, the conversation and wine
flowing. They appear to be in their element while entertaining. And Grace's
friends are eager to reciprocate with lunch the following week. Grace wants to
go, but knows she never will. Her friends call—so why doesn't Grace ever
answer the phone? And how can she cook such elaborate meals but remain so
slim?

And why are there bars on one of the bedroom windows?

The perfect marriage? Or the perfect lie??

PRAISE

"Brilliant, chilling, scary and unputdownable." —Lesley Pearse, bestselling
author of Without a Trace

"I flew through this book in two breathless sittings. Quite simply: astounding."
—SJI Holliday, author of Black Wood

"The 2016 debut bloggers can't stop raving about. Perfect for fans of The Girl on
the Train and The Ice Twins." —Goodreads

B.A. PARIS grew up in England but has spent most of her adult life in France. She has worked
both in finance and as a teacher and has five daughters. Behind Closed Doors is her first novel.

28



Index
Adnan's Story: The Search for Truth and Justice After
Serial; Rabia Chaudry 10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Arcanum Unbounded: The Cosmere Collection: The
Cosmere Collection; Brandon Sanderson 26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Archer, Jeffrey; This Was a Man 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
At the Sign of Triumph; David Weber 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Behind Closed Doors: The most shocking new
psychological suspenseful thriller you'll read this year; B.
A. Paris 28. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Black, Benjamin; Golden Lane: A Novel 18. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Breathe: The Simple, Revolutionary 14-day Program to
Improve Your Mental and Physical Health; Belisa Vranich . .

22. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Chaudry, Rabia; Adnan's Story: The Search for Truth and
Justice After Serial 10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Christmas Town, The; Donna VanLiere 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Cohen, Andy; Superficial: More Adventures from the Andy
Cohen Diaries 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Colin, Beatrice; To Capture What We Cannot Keep 4. . . . . . . . .
Damaged: A Rosato & DiNunzio Novel; Lisa Scottoline 16. . .
Foer, Jonathan Safran; Here I Am: A Novel 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Friedman, Thomas L.; Thank You for Being Late: Finding a
Job, Running a Country, and Keeping Your Head in an Age of
Accelerations 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Frost, Mark; The Secret History of Twin Peaks 3. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Gangi, Stephanie; The Next 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Golden Lane: A Novel; Benjamin Black 18. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Great Reckoning, A: A Novel; Louise Penny 6. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Griffin, Kathy; Kathy Griffin's Celebrity Run-Ins: My A-Z Index .

2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Gross, Andrew; The One Man: A Novel 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Harbison, Beth; A Shoe Addict's Christmas 14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Herbert, Brian; Navigators of Dune 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Here I Am: A Novel; Jonathan Safran Foer 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Invisible Life of Ivan Isaenko, The: A Novel; Scott Stambach

25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Irish Country Love Story, An: A Novel; Patrick Taylor 7. . . . . .
Kathy Griffin's Celebrity Run-Ins: My A-Z Index; Kathy
Griffin 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Killing the Rising Sun: How America Vanquished World
War II Japan; Bill O'Reilly 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Life Well Played, A: My Stories; Arnold Palmer 13. . . . . . . . . .
Love Warrior: A Memoir; Glennon Doyle Melton 20. . . . . . . . .
Melton, Glennon Doyle; Love Warrior: A Memoir 20. . . . . . . . . .
Navigators of Dune; Brian Herbert 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Next, The; Stephanie Gangi 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
O, The Oprah Magazine; O's Little Guide to Starting Over . . . .

19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
One Man, The: A Novel; Andrew Gross 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
O'Reilly, Bill; Killing the Rising Sun: How America Vanquished
World War II Japan 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
O's Little Guide to Starting Over; O, The Oprah Magazine . .

19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Palmer, Arnold; A Life Well Played: My Stories 13. . . . . . . . . . . .
Paris, B. A.; Behind Closed Doors: The most shocking new
psychological suspenseful thriller you'll read this year 28. . . . . .
Penny, Louise; A Great Reckoning: A Novel 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Rosenfelt, David; The Twelve Dogs of Christmas 24. . . . . . . . . .
Sanderson, Brandon; Arcanum Unbounded: The Cosmere
Collection: The Cosmere Collection 26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Scottoline, Lisa; Damaged: A Rosato & DiNunzio Novel 16. . . . .
Secret History of Twin Peaks, The; Mark Frost 3. . . . . . . . . . .
Shoe Addict's Christmas, A; Beth Harbison 14. . . . . . . . . . . . .

Stambach, Scott; The Invisible Life of Ivan Isaenko: A Novel . .
25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Superficial: More Adventures from the Andy Cohen Diaries
; Andy Cohen 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Taylor, Patrick; An Irish Country Love Story: A Novel 7. . . . . . . .
Thank You for Being Late: Finding a Job, Running a
Country, and Keeping Your Head in an Age of
Accelerations; Thomas L. Friedman 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
This Was a Man; Jeffrey Archer 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
To Capture What We Cannot Keep; Beatrice Colin 4. . . . . . . .
Twelve Dogs of Christmas, The; David Rosenfelt 24. . . . . . . .
VanLiere, Donna; The Christmas Town 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Vranich, Belisa; Breathe: The Simple, Revolutionary 14-day
Program to Improve Your Mental and Physical Health 22. . . . . .
Weber, David; At the Sign of Triumph 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .


